AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIO	N/MODIFIC	CATION OF CO	ONTRACT		ITRACT ID CODE		PAGE OF PAGES
. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECT	IVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHA	SE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)
1		11-18-2001	ADM-01-138				1
I, ISSUED BY	DDE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (II	other than Item	6)	CODE	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Mgt. Branch no. 1 Washington DC 20555	Mgt.		-				
3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county,	, State and ZIP Coo	de)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION I	VO .
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SOMMORE SAME (MILE STATE STATES)	,	,			RS-ADM-01-1	138	
Cherokee Information Services, Inc. Crystal Gateway 3, Suite 304 1215 Jefferson Davis Highway					98. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)	ORDER NO.
Arlington						-01-138	
VA 22202	•	₽¥ y.			108. DATED (SE	E ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY			X	06-18-2001	<u> </u>	
11. THIS I	TEM ONLY	APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS (OF SOLIC	TATIONS		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegrate KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PRESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	LACE DESIGI v virtue of this	NATED FOR THE amendment you d	RECEIPT OF OFFERS	S PRIOR TO er already si	THE HOUR A bmitted, such	ND DATE SPE change may be	e made
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	2120200 2	04015511304 D2	372 2528 \$161 811	84			
			372 252A \$161,811		CTS/ORDE	RS.	
13. THIS ITEM	APPLIES (ONLY TO MOD	DIFICATIONS OF	CONTRA	CTS/ORDE	RS,	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI	APPLIES (ONLY TO MOD ONTRACT/ORI	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES	CONTRA CRIBED	N ITEM 14.		
13. THIS ITEM	APPLIES (ONLY TO MOD ONTRACT/ORI	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES	CONTRA CRIBED	N ITEM 14.		
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T	ONLY TO MOD ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES ATH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	CONTRA CRIBED THE CONTRAC	N ITEM 14.	TEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFICATION OF THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFICATION.	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT OF FAR 43.103(b)	ONLY TO MOD ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES ATH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	CONTRA CRIBED THE CONTRAC	T ORDER NO. IN IT	TEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral	ONLY TO MOE ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY OF:	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES	CONTRA CRIBED THE CONTRAC	IN ITEM 14. TORDER NO. IN IT	TEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFICATION OF THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFICATION OF THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral	ONLY TO MOE ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY OF:	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES ATH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN	CONTRA CRIBED THE CONTRAC	IN ITEM 14. TORDER NO. IN IT	TEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	APPLIES (JES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO Unilteral FAR 52.217	ONLY TO MOD ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF:	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES	CONTRA CRIBED THE CONTRAC	IN ITEM 14. IT ORDER NO. IN IT	TEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIF SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217	ONLY TO MOD DNTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this docu	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES	CONTRA CRIBED THE CONTRAC Inges in paying contract of the Contract cop	IN ITEM 14. IT ORDER NO. IN IT	TEM 10A.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize)	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required and by UCF section to	ONLY TO MOD ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this documendings, including solicit	DIFICATIONS OF DER NO. AS DES ETH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN CHANGES (such as character) (CONTRACTION CONTRA	IN ITEM 14. IT ORDER NO. IN IT Iffice, appropriation of the control of the contr	rem 10A. date, etc.) ng office.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO (Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required and by UCF section to fication is ses: In acco	ONLY TO MOD ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this document neadings, including solicit to exercise coordance with Se	Extend the Term of ment and return alion/contract subject matter wo petion year one of ection 1.2, option	CONTRACTION OF THE CONTRACTION O	tract. Accee is hereby	ng office.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modifi the contract is modified as follow at the prices set forth in Section	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO (Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required is required by UCF section to fication is section is section is section is section in account in	THE ADMINISTRATIVE ONLY TO MOE ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE ONLY TO MOE ONLY TO M	Extend the Term of ment and return alion/contract subject matter wo petion year one of ection I.2, option tall firm fixed pr	CONTRACTION OF THE CONTRACTION O	ffice, appropriation of the detract is to the issuint tract. Access is hereby a contract	ng office. ordingly, , exercised is increase	ed from
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modifi the contract is modified as follow at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226,	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO (Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required is required fication is vs: In account 8.1 CLIN 640.29. Se	THE ADMINISTRATIVE TO POPTION TO T	Extend the Term of ment and return ation/contract subject matter wo petion year one of ection I.2, option tall firm fixed prochanged to read "	CONTRACTION CONTRA	ffice, appropriation of the design of the de	ng office. ordingly, / exercised is increase	ed from
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modifi the contract is modified as follow at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226, contract is \$226,640.29." Section	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required and by UCF section to fication is ws: In account acco	THE ADMINISTRATIVE OPPOSITION TO THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE OPPOSITION TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE	Extend the Term of ment and return alion/contract subject matter wo petion year one of ection I.2, option tall firm fixed prochanged to read "s changed to read so ch	contract CRIBED THE CONTRACT Of the Contract Cop here feasible.) f the cor n year or ice of th The firm L," The co	ffice, appropriation of the design of the de	ng office. ordingly, v exercised is increase of this ll commence	ed from
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modifi the contract is modified as follow at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226, contract is \$226,640.29." Section on June 18, 2001 and will expire of the section of the contract is \$226,640.29."	APPLIES (DESTRIE CO DESCRIPTION OF THE CO D	THE ADMINISTRATIVE TO POPTION TO TO SIGN THE CHANGES SET FOR THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE TO POPTION TO TO SIGN THIS dOCUME TO Exercise Coordance with Security To Exercise Coordance with Security The Administrative	Extend the Term of the content of th	contract CRIBED THE CONTRACT of the Contract cop here feasible.) f the contract of the firm I, " The contract may	ffice, appropriation of the design of the de	ng office. ordingly, v exercised is increase of this ll commence ed at the	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modifi the contract is modified as follow at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226, contract is \$226,640.29." Section	APPLIES (DESTRIE CO DESCRIPTION OF THE CO D	THE ADMINISTRATIVE TO POPTION TO AUTHORITY OF: TO POPTION TO d to sign this document of the exercise of th	Extend the Term of the congertions." A recomperiods." A recomperiods." A recomperiods." A recomperiods.	contract CRIBED THE CONTRACT IN THE CONTRACT OF the Contract Cop here feasible.) If the contract ice of the The firm I, " The contract may eap of the	tract. Accees to the issuint tract fixed price intract fixed price intract shall be extended funding is	ng office. ordingly, exercised is increase of this ll commence ed at the s set forth	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFICATION (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFICATION ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modification at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226, contract is \$226,640.29." Section on June 18, 2001 and will expire coption of the Government for an according to the contract of the government of the contract	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required by UCF section F fication is ws: In account B.1 CLIN 640.29. See on B.2 of the on November dditional t 828.45; FY	ONLY TO MOE ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this document to exercise of the exerci	Extend the Term of the congertions." A recomperiods." A recomperiods." A recomperiods." A recomperiods.	contract CRIBED THE CONTRACT IN THE CONTRACT OF the Contract Cop here feasible.) If the contract ice of the The firm I, " The contract may eap of the	tract. Accees to the issuint tract fixed price intract fixed price intract shall be extended funding is	ng office. ordingly, exercised is increase of this ll commence ed at the s set forth	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFICAL IT MODIFICATION (Organize IT MODIFICAL IT MODIFICATION (Organize IT MODIFICATION IT MO	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required by UCF section F fication is ws: In account B.1 CLIN 640.29. See on B.2 of the on November dditional t 828.45; FY	ONLY TO MOE ONTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this document to exercise of the exerci	Extend the Term of the congertions." A recomperiods." A recomperiods." A recomperiods." A recomperiods.	contract CRIBED THE CONTRACT IN THE CONTRACT OF the Contract Cop here feasible.) If the contract ice of the The firm I, " The contract may eap of the	tract. Accees to the issuint tract fixed price intract fixed price intract shall be extended funding is	ng office. ordingly, exercised is increase of this ll commence ed at the s set forth	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFICATION A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFICATION ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modification at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226, contract is \$226,640.29." Section on June 18, 2001 and will expire of option of the Government for an as follows: FY 2001 obligations \$64,884,884,884,884,884,884,884,884,884,8	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required and by UCF section to fication is section is section to fication to fication to fication is section to fication to ficat	ONLY TO MOD DNTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this document of the exercise of	Extend the Term of the content of th	contract CRIBED THE CONTRACT of the Contract cop here feasible.) f the contract n year on ice of th The firm l, " The contract may cap of the Total Obs	tract. Accee is hereby e contract fixed price intract shall be extended funding is: \$226,640	ng office. ordingly, exercised is increase of this ll commence ed at the s set forth	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required and by UCF section to fication is section is section to fication to fication to fication is section to fication to ficat	ONLY TO MOD DNTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this document of the exercise of	Extend the Term of the control of th	CONTRACTIBED THE CONTRACTION of the Contraction cop here feasible.) f the contraction ice of the The firm l, " The contract may cap of the Total Obs d and in full force	tract. According to the contract fixed price intract shall be extended funding is \$226,640.	ng office. ordingly, / exercised is increase e of this ll commence ed at the s set forth .29.	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFICATION A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFICATION ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modification at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226, contract is \$226,640.29." Section on June 18, 2001 and will expire of option of the Government for an as follows: FY 2001 obligations \$64,884,884,884,884,884,884,884,884,884,8	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required and by UCF section to fication is section is section to fication to fication to fication is section to fication to ficat	ONLY TO MOD DNTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this document of the exercise of	Extend the Term of the content of th	CONTRACTION CRIBED THE CONTRACT of the Con cop here feasible.) f the con ice of th The firm l, " The con tract may cap of the Total Obs	tract. According to the contract fixed price intract shall be extended funding is \$226,640.	ng office. ordingly, exercised is increase of this ll commence ed at the s set forth	
13. THIS ITEM IT MODIFI (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (S) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFI SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organize The purpose of this contract modifi the contract is modified as follow at the prices set forth in Section \$64,828.45 by \$161,811.84 to \$226, contract is \$226,640.29." Section on June 18, 2001 and will expire coption of the Government for an act follows: FY 2001 obligations \$64,8 All other terms and conditions of the document Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document.	APPLIES (ES THE CO Specify authority) T FIED TO REFLECT (OF FAR 43.103(b) O PURSUANT TO A Unilteral FAR 52.217 is required and by UCF section to fication is section is section to fication to fication to fication is section to fication to ficat	ONLY TO MOD DNTRACT/ORI THE CHANGES SET FOR THE CHANGES SET FOR THE ADMINISTRATIVE). AUTHORITY OF: 7-9 Option to d to sign this document of the exercise of	Extend the Term of the control of th	CONTRACTIPOOL	tract. According to the contract fixed price intract shall be extended funding is \$226,640.	ng office. ordingly, / exercised is increase e of this ll commence ed at the s set forth .29.	

ADM02